HANSASTELA

BATH AND SHOWER FAUCET

57742101

EAN: 4015474139749

Technical data

Flow properties

Flow-rate at 3 bar

Technical properties

DN-size (nominal dimension)
Hot water supply

Working pressure
Regulations

EN standard

Type approvals
ACS

e Bathroom

e Single lever, top operated
e Chrome

e Fixed spout

e Torrent water flow

19.8/1188.0 I/min

DN15
max. +90°C
0.5-10 bar

EN 817

16 ACC NY 205
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600 kPa

*HANSH
AVd

Single operating lever/handle, Hot/Cold
symbols, Pin design

Automatic reset

Non-return valve(s), 35 mm ceramic
cartridge for flow and temperature control

Eccentric coupling(s), Cover plate(s),
Silencer(s)

body made of DZR brass

6 bar

500 kPa

5 bar

400 kPa

4 bar

300 kPa
3 bar

200 kPa
2 bar

100 kPa

1 bar

0

Q (Vmin) 0
Q (Is) 0

| 57742101

6 12 18 24 30
0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5

1/2



Spare parts
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SP57742101
Name
1 Lever, 50 mm, d 7 mm

1.1 Screw, M5x25, SW 2,5

1.4 O-ring,d3Xd1,5

1.5 Cap

2 Covering cap

3 Tightening nut, M37x1, AF30
4 Cartridge, 3.5 Eco

4 Cartridge, 3.5 Classic

4.1 Temperature adjustment limiter
4.2 O-ring, d 28,24x2,62

4.4 O-ring, d 10.10 xd 1.60

5.1 Connection nut, G3/4, AF 30
5.2 Seat, 1/2"L

5.3 Sealing kit, 23.9x15.2x2

5.4 Non-return valves

6.1 Cover flange

6.2 Silencer

Code

59913097
59913099
59913100
59913098
59912110
59912111
59912324
59913075
59912325
59912590
59905072
59902230
59904618
59902689
59905714
59913105
59904792

6.3 Eccentric connector, G3/4 x G1/259910254

6.4 Cover sleeve

7 Spout

7.1 O-ring, 31,00 x 1,50
7.2 Screw, M6 x 80

8 Diverter

N.l.  Key, SW 30/34

59913106
59913102
59913104
59913103
59913101
59912108
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